
Monday Rehearsals: 7:00-9:00 PM 1/29/24 - 6/10/24

Break Time: TBD

Small Group Rehearsals 9:00-9:30 PM ?

Italy Rehearsals (every 1st Monday) 5:45-6:45 PM
2/5/24, 3/4/24, 4/1/24, 

5/6/24, 6/3/24

New Member Orientation:

Spring Concert

Dress Rehearsal Time: 6:00 PM Friday, 6/14/24

(Bring your own snacks & water)

Concert Call Time: 3:30 PM Saturday, 6/15/24

Concert Time: 5:00 PM Saturday, 6/15/24

(Bring your own snacks & water)

Saturday Choir Sectional/Italy Rehearsals
Italy Rehearsal 10:00-11:30 AM Saturday, 2/24/24

Tenor/Bass 9:00-10:30 AM

Italy Rehearsal 10:30-11:30 AM

Soprano/Alto 11:30 AM-1:00 PM

Italy Rehearsal 10:00-11:30 AM Saturday, 3/30/24

Soprano/Alto 9:00-10:30 AM

Italy Rehearsal 10:30-11:30 AM

Tenor/Bass 11:30 AM-1:00 PM

Monday evening sectionals
Soprano Sectional 5:45-6:45 PM TBD

Bass Sectional 5:45-6:45 PM TBD

Alto Sectional 5:45-6:45 PM Monday, 3/18/24

Tenor Sectional 5:45-6:45 PM TBD

Auditions
Incidental Solo Sign-Up 2/19/24 - 3/4/24

Incidental Solo Auditions During Rehearsals 3/4/24 - 3/18/24

Solo/Ensemble Sign-Ups 2/12/24 - 3/4/24

Solo/Ensemble Auditions 5:30-6:20 PM Monday, 4/15/24

Call-back 5:30-6:20 PM Monday, 4/22/24

Saturday, 4/20/24

Towne Singers Seasonal Activities Calendar

Spring Concert 2024

Westminster Presbyterian Church, 1757 North Lake Avenue, Pasadena

Glendale Performing Arts Center, Glendale High School, Glendale, CA

Direct contact with Merrily Hake via email at merrilyhake@gmail.com. 

Orientations are always held before the first two rehearsals of each 

season at 6:15 pm.  Attending one of them is required to join.

Saturday, 3/9/24

Dues Due        
1/29/2024 - $50.00 
2/26/2024 - $50.00 
3/26/2024 - $50.00  
4/29/2024 - $50.00  
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Elections
Appoint Nominating Committee Monday, 4/8/24

Slate of Candidates Presented Monday, 5/13/24

Election of Officers Monday, 5/20/24

Fundraiser
Nite on the Town Booklet ongoing ongoing

TBD TBD TBD

TBD TBD TBD

Ad Sales
Start: Monday, 3/4/24

Final: Monday, 5/20/24

Photos for Section Ads During break Monday, 5/20/24

Ticket Sales
Start: Monday, 4/15/24

Final:
Friday, 6/14/24, prior to

dress rehearsal

Season Finale Party TBD Monday, 6/17/24

Board Meetings - (2nd Monday) 

(prior to rehearsals)
5:30 PM 1/8/24 (7 PM-Zoom), 2/12/24, 

3/11/24, 4/8/24, 5/13/24, 6/10/24

Italy Trip references

Changes since last publication

*Subject to change - with notice, of course!
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